200,000 men will be diagnosed in the United 
States this year. One in every six American 
males will have prostate cancer at some point 
during his life. Prostate cancer is the most 
common type of non-skin cancer in the coun-
try, and will kill approximately 27,000 men this 
year alone. 

Twenty-seven thousand fewer husbands, fa-
thers, uncles, best friends, and mentors be-
cause of prostate cancer, Madam Speaker. 
This is not a disease that we can afford to ig-
nore. 

Fortunately, we are not helpless in our fight 
against this killer. If caught early and treated